2008 016771

001953

SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

- That Shirley R. Glover, died intestate, a resident of East Chicago, Lake 1. County, Indiana, on the 18th day of March, 1995, as evidenced by the Certificate of Death, attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "A".
- That the decedent owned real property located in Lake County, Indiana 2. legally described as follows:

Lot 5, Block 3 in a subdivision of the North 1320 feet of the West 1317.5 feet of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 37 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, in the City of East Chicago, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat book 2, page 11, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as 4910 Olcott Ave., East Chicago, IN 46312 NOT OFFICIAL!

- That no application or petition for the appointment of a Personal 3. Representative of said decedent is pending in any Court in this State or has been granted in any jurisdiction and that forty-five (45) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent.
- That the following named persons are the only heirs of the decedent and are 4. each entitled to an undivided 1/2 interest as tenants in common of the above described real estate, pursuant to the Indiana laws of intestate succession and the Indiana Probate Code:

RELATIONSHIP **ADDRESS** AGE NAME 4910 Olcott Ave. Adult Darian M. Ball East Chicago, IN 46312 4030 Alder St. Letroy Dante Ward Adult
DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO Son East Chicago, IN 46312 FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER MAR - 7 2008 PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

- 5. It appears that the decedents gross probate estate, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00), the costs and expenses of administration, and reasonable funeral expenses.
- 6. That by reason of the above stated matters, the Affiants requests that the above described real property of the decedent, Shirley R. Glover, vest in Darian M. Ball and Letroy Dante Ward, each with an undivided ½ interest as tenants in common, pursuant to the laws of intestate succession.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

Darian M. Ball

OT O Letroy Dante Ward

This Document is the property of

STATE OF INDIANA

the Lake County Recorder!

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day of February, 2008, personally appeared the Affiants named above, and acknowledged the execution of the above instrument to be their voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein stated.

Dated this 3 day of February, 2008.



Votary Public

Resident of Lake County

My Commission Expires: 6-28-2015

I, Richard N. Shapiro, affirm under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

This instrument was prepared by: Richard N. Shapiro, Attorney at Law, 2149 U.S. Highway 41, Schererville, IN 46375

er pedestnen etc

160273

CHIS IS AN OFFICIAL COPY OF RECORD OF DEATH. ORIGINAL COPY OF FILE AT INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

ATTENTION ENTATE: Disclosure of the SS# we need to pursue our responsibilities 5 °

s voluntary and the	are will be no penalty for	INDIANA S	TATE DEPARTME	NT OF	HEALTH			
	95-85		CERTIFICATE OF	EATH	State	No	••••••••	
	THE RECORDS IN THIS SEE	RIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER	I IC 16-1-19-3					
TYPE/PRINT	1 DECEASED-NAME (Fret Mic		_	2 SEX		March	DEATH (Moon Day 11)	
IN	Shirle		lard	Femal				
PERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER	Sa AGE-Last Birthday (Years)	Sh UNCER! YEAR! So UNCE	1	OF BIRTH (Mo. Cay. 11)	1	(City and State or Foreign Country)	
BLACK INK		38		Jan	27, 1957	Winon	a, Mississiopi	
	84. WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN?	85 YEAR AST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL C Incomen			X Other (Specif	» Business	
	No '		E SP/Cutospent E	1.	Residence	T ALL COMM COPPER	" pratuesa	
RECEDENT	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number)				CALCCATION OF DEATH	l l		
	3514 Main Street		East Chica		hicago	<u> </u>		
	10 MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	11 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wire give maiden name)	12a. DECED Jone du	ENTS USUAL OCC	UPATION (Give kind of wo	ra 125. KIND OF	BUSINESS/INCUSTRY	
	Married James War		d Home Maker		r			
	134 RESIDENCE-STATE	13b COUNTY	13c CITY TOWN CR LOCATION		13d STREET AND I			
	Indiana	Lake	East Chicago		1 4910 0		ve.	
	13a. ZIP CODE 13I. INSIDE CU	CYLIMITS : 14 CITIZEN OF	15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC		 RACE—American Indian. Slack, White, etc. 		OECEDENT'S EDUCATION . fy only highest great completed)	
			Mexican. Puerro Rican. etc.)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Specify)	Elementary/Sec		
	46312 13g. ON A FAF	!	Bla		Black	11th 0	rade	
'ARENTS	18. FATHER'S NAME (First Middle			19 MOTHERS	NAME (First Middle, Maid	n Surname)		
•	Anderson Skinner Ruthie Glover							
VEORMANT	20s. INFORMANT'S NAME (Type	Pnno			or Rural Route Number, City		i i	
	James War				ast Chicago			
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	Entorroment	216. DATE AND PLACE OF DISPOS	SITION (Name of car	metery, crematory, or	21c. LOCATION-	-City or Town State	
	Surrat Cremation Ophation Other (Spec	Remove from State		24, 1995		Compt B B B B	th. Indiana	
JISPOSITION	22a SMBALMER'S NAME		Fern Oaks Cem		23, WAS DEATH REP			
JISPOSITION	Tracy Cheri	Williams	FD0860023	\frown \land \lnot		Yes		
CAUSE OF SEATH	244. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 245. LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME							
	This Document is the properties of Williams Funeral Home FH83001							
	Day (heri hilland as Chicago, 1859 Alexander Ave., East Chicago, 1							
	28. PART I Enter the diseases injuries, or complications that caused the death. Do not enter nonspecific terms, such as cardiac or respiratory. Approximate							
	arrest shock, or heart failure. List only one cause on each line.						Interval Between Onset and Deam	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	Lacerati	on of left lung	with he	mothorax		Unknown	
	disease of condition resulting in destri)		OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF					
	Condense dans which came	-	shotgun wound					
	Conditions, if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause,	2						
	stating the underlying cause last	DUE TO	(OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)					
		2						
	PART II Other significant conditi	ons - Conditions contributing to dea	th but not previously stated in Part I	27 WAS DECE		S AN AUTOPSY	28h WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS	
			STUDER'S	PREGNANT		CRMED? or no)	AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE	
			E. Orter	(Yes or no	V 4.	es	OF DEATH? (Yes or no)	
				25			103	
	29a CERTIFIER CERTIFYING DWYSICIAN To the best of my whowedge, sent occurred at the time date, and due to the cause(s) as stated (Check only HEALTH CERCER On the basis of examination timer population in my population and the pime date, and due to the cause(s) as stated							
	Siner	-	ninebon and/or investigation in My Coint					
	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE O		W. ANAIOW.	9	296 MEDICAL LICE		29d DATE SIGNED (Month Day Year	
CERTIFIER		Ton o			538-В		March 20, 1995	
	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WED COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (TyperPrint)							
	Dr. Thomas R. Philpet, D.P.M., Coroner, 2293 North Main St., Crown Point, Indiana 4630							
45 NI TU	31 HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNA	 	7]	32 DATE FILED (Month Day Year)	
JEALTH OFFICER	Klis -	Jen athi	1. Kankou	بنب			· 3-22-95	
	33 MANNER OF DEATH	; 344 DATE OF IN	JURY 346 AME OF 34	C NUURY AT WO	AK' 34d DESCAIB	E HOW INJURY OCC	CURRED	
	(Month Day		l l			-		
	Naturei Pending		005 litatenorm l No			Shotgun wound		
	Accident Swicide Could n	34A PLACE C building a				IN (Street and Number or Rural Route Number City or Town State)		
	Determined But		EXHIBIT "A"			Main Street		
			EVUIDIT 4		Cuica	Chicago, IN		

March 18, 1995

AR 20

SDHCR-004 State Form 10110 (PA/3_93) NAME GROUP BEAST NOTATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

349 DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month. Day Year) 34h